
Technology Adoption Model on
Higher Education Learning

Environments
by Dyah Sugandini

Submission date: 28-Apr-2023 01:49PM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2078026612
File name: Technology_Adoption_Model_on_Higher_Education_Learning.pdf (255.24K)
Word count: 6989
Character count: 38910



1

2

3

7

18

20

23

34



1

2

2

5

7

9
9

9

19

30

48



1

2

2

8

10

11

17

24

25

33

37



1

2

2

2

5

10

18

22

28

38



1

6

6

11

13

36

39

41

44



1

3
3

4

4

12

12

46 49

51



1

14

16

26

29

40

45

52



1

3

6

8

9
13

17

19

32

42

47



1

2

2

5

6

6

10
10

13

14

15
21

21

27

43



1

2

3

5

5

5

6

15

25

31

35
50



1







23%
SIMILARITY INDEX

14%
INTERNET SOURCES

11%
PUBLICATIONS

9%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 6%

2 2%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

7 1%

8

Technology Adoption Model on Higher Education Learning
Environments
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Submitted to University of Bedfordshire
Student Paper

tailieu.vn
Internet Source

jurnal.konselingindonesia.com
Internet Source

journal.ipb.ac.id
Internet Source

open.uct.ac.za
Internet Source

"Financial Technology (FinTech),
Entrepreneurship, and Business
Development", Springer Science and Business
Media LLC, 2022
Publication

www.richtmann.org
Internet Source

flex.flinders.edu.au
Internet Source



1%

9 1%

10 1%

11 1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

Dyah Sugandini, Garaika, Yuni Istanto,
Rahajeng Arundati. "Chapter 49 Continuance
Intention, Educational System Quality,
Instructor Quality and User Satisfaction on
Perceived Impact on Learning", Springer
Science and Business Media LLC, 2023
Publication

Zhaohan Ding, Saide Saide, Endang Siti Astuti,
Didi Muwardi, Najamuddin Najamuddin,
Mutiara Jannati, Herzavina Herzavina. "An
adoption of acceptance model for the multi-
purpose system in university library",
Economic Research-Ekonomska Istraživanja,
2019
Publication

www.jatit.org
Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas Negeri Surabaya The
State University of Surabaya
Student Paper

theses.gla.ac.uk
Internet Source

ijebmr.com
Internet Source



15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

mohssenAli hakami. "Students’ Views of E-
learning Usage in Higher Education: An
Explanatory Sequential Study", :(الأزهر) التربیة
مجلة علمیة محکمة للبحوث التربویة والنفسیة والاجتماعیة),
2020
Publication

1library.net
Internet Source

"Complex, Intelligent and Software Intensive
Systems", Springer Science and Business
Media LLC, 2021
Publication

nrl.northumbria.ac.uk
Internet Source

Yuni Istanto, Dyah Sugandini, Mohamad Irhas
Effendi, Rahajeng Arundati. "The antecedent
and consequences of resistance to social
media adoption in SMEs", Jurnal Konseling
dan Pendidikan, 2022
Publication

www.google.com
Internet Source

7th International Conference on University
Learning and Teaching (InCULT 2014)
Proceedings, 2016.
Publication



22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29

Submitted to Walden University
Student Paper

www.koreascience.or.kr
Internet Source

Mohammad Kasem Alrousan, Amro Al-
Madadha, Mohammad Hamdi Al Khasawneh,
Adiy Adel Tweissi. "Determinants of virtual
classroom adoption in Jordan: the case of
princess Sumaya university for technology",
Interactive Technology and Smart Education,
2021
Publication

Muhammed Kuliya, Sani Usman. "Perceptions
of E-learning among undergraduates and
academic staff of higher educational
institutions in north-eastern Nigeria",
Education and Information Technologies,
2020
Publication

link.springer.com
Internet Source

computerresearch.org
Internet Source

ejournal.undiksha.ac.id
Internet Source

jsss.co.id



<1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

Internet Source

www.napier.ac.uk
Internet Source

Amer Mutrik Sayaf. "Adoption of E-learning
systems: An integration of ISSM and
constructivism theories in higher education",
Heliyon, 2023
Publication

Omorodion Okuonghae, Magnus Osahon
Igbinovia, John Oluwaseye Adebayo.
"Technological Readiness and Computer Self-
efficacy as Predictors of E-learning
Adoptionby LIS Students in Nigeria", Libri,
2021
Publication

pbr.iobm.edu.pk
Internet Source

repository.uin-malang.ac.id
Internet Source

www.frontiersin.org
Internet Source

"ACIT 2021 Conference Proceedings", 2021
22nd International Arab Conference on
Information Technology (ACIT), 2021
Publication



37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

Harshali Patil, Swapnil Undale. "Willingness of
university students to continue using e-
Learning platforms after compelled adoption
of technology: Test of an extended UTAUT
model", Education and Information
Technologies, 2023
Publication

Hasnan Baber. "Modelling the acceptance of
e-learning during the pandemic of COVID-19-A
study of South Korea", The International
Journal of Management Education, 2021
Publication

Mulatu Tilahun Gelaw, Eshetie Berhan
Atanaw, Gezahegn Tesfaye Dadi.
"Determinants of Consumers’ Purchase
Intention on Digital Business Model Platform:
Evidence from Ethiopia Using Partial Least
Square Structural Equation Model (PLS-SEM)
Technique", Research Square Platform LLC,
2022
Publication

dlib.scu.ac.ir
Internet Source

docplayer.net
Internet Source

espace.curtin.edu.au
Internet Source



43 <1%

44 <1%

45 <1%

46 <1%

47 <1%

48 <1%

49 <1%

50 <1%

51 <1%

ijefm.co.in
Internet Source

ijicc.net
Internet Source

ijisrt.com
Internet Source

journal.uc.ac.id
Internet Source

napier-surface.worktribe.com
Internet Source

www.jite.org
Internet Source

www.macrothink.org
Internet Source

Mazen El-Masri, Ali Tarhini. "Factors affecting
the adoption of e-learning systems in Qatar
and USA: Extending the Unified Theory of
Acceptance and Use of Technology 2
(UTAUT2)", Educational Technology Research
and Development, 2017
Publication

"Regional Conference on Science, Technology
and Social Sciences (RCSTSS 2014)", Springer
Science and Business Media LLC, 2016
Publication



52 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches < 2 words

Ayad Hameed Mousa, Mustafa Aljshamee, Ali
Hussein Mohammed, Seham Hameed Mousa,
Sundus Hameed Mousa, Hazim Allawi Obaid.
"A systematic literature review: Measuring
user acceptance models in e-learning adopted
in higher education institutes", AIP Publishing,
2020
Publication


